Meredith (0-0,0-0 USA South) -vs- Col. of Charleston (1-0,0-0 CAA)

11/07/22 at TD Arena, Charleston, SC

Date: 11/07/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg BZZ:PE"S 5 Meredith 2 8| 12 8| 30

Site: TD Arena, Charleston, SC Col. of Charleston 24 25 20 20 89

Referees: Danielle Jackson, Laney Nelms, Libya Rentz

Meredith 30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Perko,Kate * 37 6-14 0-1 0-0 2-8 10 2 1 6 1 0 12

23  Morgan,De'ja =3 15 2-9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 4 0 0 4

10 Thompson,Mikayla * 27 1-10 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 8 1 0 3

13  Carriere,Piper =3 22  0-6 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 5 0 0 1

34 Ray,Danika * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 1 0

01 Wade,Rylie 25 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 2 2 0 0 4

21 Hawkins,Danae 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 5 0 1 2

12  Ledford,Grace 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2

30 Baber,Emme 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

05 Jones,Barresha 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 1 0

11  Leonard,Madi 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-54 0-5 2-4 10-30 40 20 6 37 2 3 30

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 1-12 8.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-0 0.00% 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-21 28.57 % 0-1 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 14-54 25.9 % 0-5 0.0% 2-4 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Col. of Charleston 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Annecchiarico,Jenna * 23 8-14 1-2 8-8 1-2 3 0 4 2 0 6 25

12 Logan,Jada = 26 7-14 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 2 0 1 15

04 Andrews,Alexis * 30 3-7 1-3 4-4 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 6 11

24  Onwumelu,Adaora o 14 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 1 0 2 1 6

03 Brown,Marissa * 19 1-2 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 1 0 3 2 0 3

23 Stone,Jazmyn 17 4-13 0-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 3 8

00 Roberts,Jaila 21 2-8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 6

32 McCrary,Zoe 16 3-5 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 0 0 2 2 1 6

11  Cortes,Naylee 14  3-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 1 0 2 6

22 Hemphill,Nicole 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 3

02  McClure,Bria 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0

14  McNulty,Erin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-79 5-20 14-19 18-32 50 11 15 15 7 22 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-20 50.00 % 1-3 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 11-24 45.83 % 2-8 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-3 33.33% 7-10 70.00 %

4th Quarter 8-21 38.10 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 35-79 44.3 % 5-20 25.0% 14-19 73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 52

Fast Break Points: 27



Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 37 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Meredith

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston

FOUL by MORGAN,DE'JA

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PERKO,KATE

TURNOVER by MORGAN,DE'JA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PERKO,KATE
TURNOVER by PERKO,KATE

TURNOVER by PERKO,KATE
FOUL by MORGAN,DE"JA

SUB OUT by MORGAN,DE"'JA
SUB IN by JONES,BARRESHA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by PERKO,KATE(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,BARRESHA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by CARRIERE,PIPER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by JONES,BARRESHA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

STEAL by RAY,DANIKA

SUB OUT by JONES,BARRESHA
SUB IN by BABER,EMME
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

TURNOVER by BABER,EMME

09:50
09:50
09:50
09:43
09:43
09:39
09:11
08:55
08:33
08:18

08:06
08:01
08:01

07:57
07:34
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:21

07:18

06:48

0-1
0-2

0-4

0-6

0-7

0-9

0-12

0-14

0-16

H1
H2

H4

H 6

H7

H9

H 16

GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

STEAL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA

MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,JADA
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,JADA
MISS JUMPER by ONWUMELU,ADAORA(in the paint)

STEAL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

GOOI? LAYUP by ONWUMELU,ADAORA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LOGAN,JADA

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MARISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
MISS LAYUP by ONWUMELU,ADAORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA

GOOD LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

GOOI? LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LOGAN,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARISSA
TURNOVER by BROWN,MARISSA

SUB OUT by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
SUB IN by MCCRARY,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA



MISS 3PTR by CARRIERE,PIPER

MISS JUMPER by PERKO,KATE
REBOUND OFF by RAY,DANIKA
MISS 3PTR by CARRIERE,PIPER

SUB OUT by BABER,EMME
SUB IN by HAWKINS,DANAE

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,DANAE
GOOD JUMPER by PERKO,KATE
ASSIST by CARRIERE,PIPER

MISS JUMPER by CARRIERE,PIPER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RAY,DANIKA
MISS JUMPER by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)

FOUL by RAY,DANIKA

SUB OUT by RAY,DANIKA
SUB IN by WADE,RYLIE
TURNOVER by WADE,RYLIE

REBOUND DEF by CARRIERE,PIPER
TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER

FOUL by WADE,RYLIE
TURNOVER by WADE,RYLIE

FOUL by WADE,RYLIE

SUB OUT by WADE,RYLIE
SUB IN by RAY,DANIKA

REBOUND DEF by RAY,DANIKA
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

VISITORS: Meredith

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

0-18

2-22

2-24

H 20

H 22

STEAL by LOGAN,JADA
FOUL by LOGAN,JADA
TURNOVER by LOGAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE
GOOD LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,MARISSA
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JAILA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JAILA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA

TURNOVER by MCCRARY,ZOE
STEAL by ROBERTS,JAILA

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,JAILA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,JADA
REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,ZOE
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRARY,ZOE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LOGAN,JADA

SUB IN by CORTES,NAYLEE

MISS FT by MCCRARY,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CORTES,NAYLEE

HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

10:00
10:00
09:45
09:36
09:36
09:29

2-26

H 24

SUB OUT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
SUB IN by LOGAN,JADA
GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)

STEAL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by MCCRARY,ZOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CORTES,NAYLEE



09:25 MISS LAYUP by CORTES,NAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA --

SUB OUT by RAY,DANIKA 09:25
SUB IN by WADE,RYLIE 09:25
TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER 09:21
09:11 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,JAILA

=- REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,ZOE
09:07 2-28 H26 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRARY,ZOE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER 08:55

08:55 STEAL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

08:53 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERKO,KATE --
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA 08:34

08:34 STEAL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

08:25 2-30 H28 GOOD LAYUP by CORTES,NAYLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOGAN,JADA

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,DANAE 08:09

08:09 STEAL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

08:09 SUB OUT by LOGAN,JADA

08:09 SUB IN by STONE,JAZMYN

08:01 MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAZMYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CORTES,NAYLEE

SUB OUT by CARRIERE,PIPER 07:58
SUB IN by BABER,EMME 07:58

07:54 TURNOVER by CORTES,NAYLEE
STEAL by HAWKINS,DANAE 07:54

07:30 FOUL by ROBERTS,JAILA
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA 07:16 4-30 H26

07:00 MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAZMYN
REBOUND DEF by PERKO,KATE --

06:57 FOUL by CORTES,NAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by PERKO,KATE(in the paint) 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE
06:31 4-33 H29 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,JAILA
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,DANAE 06:14
06:14 STEAL by CORTES,NAYLEE
06:06 4-36 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,JAILA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:03
06:03 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
06:03 SUB IN by MCCLURE,BRIA
06:00 FOUL by ROBERTS,JAILA
06:00 SUB OUT by MCCRARY,ZOE
06:00 SUB IN by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
GOOD JUMPER by BABER,EMME 05:54 6-36 H 30
ASSIST by PERKO,KATE =
05:40 MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,DANAE =
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
05:17 MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAZMYN
REBOUND DEF by WADE,RYLIE =
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA 04:59
04:59 STEAL by STONE,JAZMYN
04:53 FOUL by STONE,JAZMYN
04:53 TURNOVER by STONE,JAZMYN
04:53 SUB OUT by CORTES,NAYLEE
04:53 SUB IN by LOGAN,JADA
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA 04:52

GOOD LAYUP by ONWUMELU,ADAORA(fastbreak)(in the
04:47 6-38 H 32 paint)

-- ASSIST by ROBERTS,JAILA



GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA
MISS FT by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

BLOCK by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by WADE,RYLIE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,DANAE
SUB IN by CARRIERE,PIPER

SUB IN by MORGAN,DE'JA

SUB IN by RAY,DANIKA

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA

TURNOVER by MORGAN,DE'JA

TURNOVER by MORGAN,DE'JA
SUB OUT by BABER,EMME
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CARRIERE,PIPER

MISS FT by CARRIERE,PIPER

REBOUND OFF by RAY,DANIKA

MISS LAYUP by RAY,DANIKA(in the paint)
FOUL by CARRIERE,PIPER

SUB OUT by CARRIERE,PIPER

SUB IN by JONES,BARRESHA

FOUL by JONES,BARRESHA

FOUL by RAY,DANIKA

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by PERKO,KATE

SUB OUT by PERKO,KATE
SUB IN by WADE,RYLIE

REBOUND DEF by WADE,RYLIE

7-42

8-42

8-44

8-45

8-47

8-49

H 35

H 34

H 36

H 37

H 39

H 41

FOUL by MCCLURE,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
SUB IN by HEMPHILL,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
FOUL by LOGAN,JADA
TURNOVER by LOGAN,JADA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by STONE,JAZMYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLURE,BRIA

GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA
ASSIST by MCCLURE,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by MCCLURE,BRIA
TURNOVER by MCCLURE,BRIA
FOUL by MCCLURE,BRIA

SUB OUT by MCCLURE,BRIA

SUB IN by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

STEAL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JAZMYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STONE,JAZMYN
SUB IN by MCNULTY,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA



GOOD JUMPER by WADE,RYLIE

REBOUND DEF by RAY,DANIKA

MISS LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BARRESHA

VISITORS: Meredith

00:43
00:27

00:20

00:10

00:00

10-49 H 39

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by MCNULTY,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNULTY,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JAILA

HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston

SUB OUT by WADE,RYLIE

SUB OUT by JONES,BARRESHA
SUB IN by CARRIERE,PIPER
SUB IN by PERKO,KATE

REBOUND DEF by PERKO,KATE
MISS JUMPER by PERKO,KATE

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint)
FOUL by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by JONES,BARRESHA

TURNOVER by PERKO,KATE

FOUL by CARRIERE,PIPER

REBOUND DEF by PERKO,KATE
TURNOVER by PERKO,KATE

FOUL by PERKO,KATE

SUB OUT by PERKO,KATE
SUB IN by WADE,RYLIE
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46

09:42

09:35

09:24
09:20
08:52
08:42
08:25
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10

08:04
07:45
07:45
07:44
07:37
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:11
07:11
07:04
06:58

10-51 H41

10-53 H 43
12-53 H41

12-54 H 42

12-56 H 44

12-57 H 45
12-58 H 46

12-60 H 48

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JAILA
SUB OUT by MCNULTY,ERIN
SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,NICOLE
SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by ONWUMELU,ADAORA

MISS LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
MISS JUMPER by ONWUMELU,ADAORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA

GOOD LAYUP by ONWUMELU,ADAORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
GOOD LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(iIn the paint)

GOOD FT by BROWN,MARISSA
MISS FT by BROWN,MARISSA

REBOUND OFF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ONWUMELU,ADAORA

STEAL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(iIn the paint)

STEAL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

BLOCK by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
REBOUND DEF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:58

TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER 06:48
06:48 STEAL by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
06:42 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
= REBOUND OFF by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
06:29 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by CARRIERE,PIPER =
MISS LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint) 06:19
REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE =
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint) 06:14 14-60 H 46
ASSIST by WADE,RYLIE =
05:56 MISS LAYUP by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARRIERE,PIPER =
MISS LAYUP by CARRIERE,PIPER(in the paint) 05:38
05:38 BLOCK by BROWN,MARISSA
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARISSA
05:33 TURNOVER by BROWN,MARISSA
SUB OUT by RAY,DANIKA 05:33
SUB IN by PERKO,KATE 05:33
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA(in the paint) 05:19
05:19 BLOCK by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:15 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PERKO,KATE(in the paint) 05:12
= REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
FOUL by CARRIERE,PIPER 05:06
SUB OUT by JONES,BARRESHA 05:06
SUB OUT by CARRIERE,PIPER 05:06
SUB IN by LEDFORD,GRACE 05:06
SUB IN by HAWKINS,DANAE 05:06
05:06 MISS FT by BROWN,MARISSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:05 MISS FT by BROWN,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by PERKO,KATE --
TURNOVER by PERKO,KATE 05:01
05:01 STEAL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
FOUL by PERKO,KATE 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 14-61 H47 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
04:56 14-62 H 48 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA 04:27
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,DANAE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,DANAE(in the paint) 04:23 16-62 H 46
04:14 TURNOVER by BROWN,MARISSA
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,DANAE 03:46
03:46 STEAL by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
03:46 TURNOVER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
TURNOVER by MORGAN,DE'JA 03:40
FOUL by MORGAN,DE'JA 03:17

03:17 16-63 H 47 GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
03:17 16-64 H 48 GOOD FT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

03:17 SUB OUT by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
03:17 SUB IN by MCCRARY,ZOE
MISS JUMPER by LEDFORD,GRACE 03:03
03:03 BLOCK by MCCRARY,ZOE
REBOUND OFF by PERKO,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by PERKO,KATE(in the paint) 02:59 18-64 H 46
02:52 TURNOVER by MCCRARY,ZOE
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DE'JA 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
02:27 TURNOVER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
02:27 SUB OUT by BROWN,MARISSA



SUB OUT by MORGAN,DE"'JA

SUB IN by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,DANAE
REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WADE,RYLIE

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND OFF by PERKO,KATE

MISS LAYUP by PERKO,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WADE,RYLIE

MISS JUMPER by WADE,RYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LEDFORD,GRACE

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,DANAE
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,DANAE
SUB IN by CARRIERE,PIPER

GOOD JUMPER by LEDFORD,GRACE
ASSIST by CARRIERE,PIPER

VISITORS: Meredith

02:27
02:27
02:27
02:07
02:02 20-64 H 44
01:44

01:30

01:26
01:24
01:24

01:09
01:00 20-66 H 46
00:43
00:42
00:42
00:34 20-69 H 49

00:03 22-69 H47

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by ROBERTS,JAILA

MISS JUMPER by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA(in the paint)

BLOCK by MCCRARY,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,JADA
ASSIST by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA

HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston

TURNOVER by CARRIERE,PIPER

MISS JUMPER by CARRIERE,PIPER

FOUL by CARRIERE,PIPER

SUB OUT by CARRIERE,PIPER
SUB IN by HAWKINS,DANAE
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA

BLOCK by PERKO,KATE

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,DANAE
FOUL by LEDFORD,GRACE
TURNOVER by LEDFORD,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by LEDFORD,GRACE
TURNOVER by LEDFORD,GRACE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53 22-71 H 49
09:16
09:16
09:11 22-73 H51

08:50

08:34

08:26
08:21
08:21 22-74 H 52
08:21 22-75 H 53
08:21
08:21
07:57
07:57
07:51
07:51
07:36
07:36
07:28
07:16
07:16
07:13

SUB OUT by LOGAN,JADA

SUB OUT by ANNECCHIARICO,JENNA
SUB IN by CORTES,NAYLEE

SUB IN by STONE,JAZMYN

GOOD JUMPER by STONE,JAZMYN

STEAL by STONE,JAZMYN
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRARY,ZOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by STONE,JAZMYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAZMYN
REBOUND OFF by CORTES,NAYLEE
MISS JUMPER by MCCRARY,ZOE
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

STEAL by MCCRARY,ZOE

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,JAILA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAZMYN

STEAL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,DANAE -
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA 06:57
= REBOUND DEF by STONE,JAZMYN
06:48 22-77 H55 GOOD LAYUP by CORTES,NAYLEE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ROBERTS,JAILA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 06:14

06:14 BLOCK by STONE,JAZMYN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:14 SUB OUT by MCCRARY,Z0OE

06:14 SUB IN by HEMPHILL,NICOLE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MIKAYLA 06:14
SUB IN by JONES,BARRESHA 06:14

06:00 MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAZMYN
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,DANAE --
GOOD JUMPER by PERKO,KATE(in the paint) 05:35 24-77 H53

05:17 24-80 H 56 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by JONES,BARRESHA 04:53

04:53 STEAL by CORTES,NAYLEE

04:51 24-82 H 58 GOOD LAYUP by CORTES,NAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WADE,RYLIE 04:33

== REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
04:28 24-84 H 60 GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JAZMYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:26
04:26 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JAILA
04:26 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
04:26 SUB IN by MCCLURE,BRIA
04:26 SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA
SUB OUT by LEDFORD,GRACE 04:26
SUB IN by LEONARD,MADI 04:26
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:15
04:08 MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by WADE,RYLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by PERKO,KATE(in the paint) 03:45 26-84 H 58
FOUL by JONES,BARRESHA 03:30
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,DANAE 03:30
SUB IN by CARRIERE,PIPER 03:30
03:27 MISS JUMPER by STONE,JAZMYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,NICOLE
03:23 26-86 H 60 GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,NICOLE(in the paint)

03:05 FOUL by BROWN,MARISSA
SUB OUT by CARRIERE,PIPER 03:05
SUB IN by HAWKINS,DANAE 03:05
GOOD JUMPER by PERKO,KATE 03:03 28-86 H 58
ASSIST by HAWKINS,DANAE --
02:49 MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAZMYN
-- REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,NICOLE
02:44 MISS JUMPER by CORTES,NAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN, MARISSA
02:41 28-88 H60 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARISSA(in the paint)

02:22 SUB OUT by CORTES,NAYLEE
02:22 SUB IN by MCNULTY,ERIN
TURNOVER by LEONARD,MADI 02:21
02:21 STEAL by STONE,JAZMYN
02:12 MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,DANAE ==
TURNOVER by PERKO,KATE 01:56
FOUL by WADE,RYLIE 01:55
01:48 FOUL by STONE,JAZMYN
01:48 TURNOVER by STONE,JAZMYN

GOOD JUMPER by PERKO,KATE(in the paint) 01:37 30-88 H 58



ASSIST by WADE,RYLIE --

01:19 TURNOVER by MCCLURE,BRIA
STEAL by JONES,BARRESHA 01:19
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,DANAE 01:13
01:13 STEAL by HEMPHILL,NICOLE
01:08 MISS LAYUP by STONE,JAZMYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,NICOLE
FOUL by JONES,BARRESHA 01:06
01:06 30-89 H 59 GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,NICOLE
01:06 MISS FT by HEMPHILL,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by PERKO,KATE o
MISS LAYUP by LEONARD,MADI(in the paint) 00:48
00:48 BLOCK by BROWN,MARISSA
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARISSA
00:37 MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,MADI --
MISS 3PTR by PERKO,KATE 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



